
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
2022 FLM NL Div 10

Event Details FLM IRTPA National League Div 10
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Hatfield 4 Andrew Clowes / James Scott / Damian Driscoll / John Cadman / Roger Trigell /

Paul Tripp

MURTC 3 Reuben Ard [Lord Stocky of Sealand] {c} / Luke Cotterell / Simon Roberts
[Maverick] / James Gardner / Kenny Chiang / Rohit Jain

Leamington 5 Nick Jamieson {c} / Kannan Nithi / Andrew Dalton / Simon Wallis

Holyport 4 Alan Everett [HRTC] / Alex (AK) Brodie / George Fowler {c} / Mark Piper / Yuri
Kugler / Christopher Figg

Oratory 5 Gordon Tanner {c} / Simon Wetton / Sarah Backhouse / Peter Buckley / Peter
Mawson / Fergus Brownlee

Prested Hall 4 Brian Muir {c} / Vince Lucey / Michael Cotton / Trevor Hammond / Bruce Hogarth-
Jones [Prested] / Chris Vigrass

Wellington 3 David Enticknap {c} / George Scott / Chris Gotla / Daniel Eld (Dan) / Richard Buxton
[Wellington] / Tim Shaw

Stage 1 [Round Robin Matches] - Group [All Teams]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Sun 18 Sep 2022 6:00PM Oratory 5 Prested Hall 4 Oratory

Fri 23 Sep 2022 6:00PM MURTC 3 Hatfield 4 MURTC

Fri 30 Sep 2022 6:30PM Wellington 3 Leamington 5 Wellington

Fri 21 Oct 2022 6:00PM Holyport 4 Wellington 3 Holyport

Sun 23 Oct 2022 6:00PM Prested Hall 4 MURTC 3 Prested Glass

Fri 28 Oct 2022 6:15PM Leamington 5 Hatfield 4 Leamington

Sun 30 Oct 2022 6:00PM Oratory 5 Leamington 5 Oratory

Fri 4 Nov 2022 6:00PM Hatfield 4 Prested Hall 4 Hatfield

Fri 11 Nov 2022 6:30PM Wellington 3 MURTC 3 Wellington

Thu 17 Nov 2022 6:00PM Oratory 5 Holyport 4 Oratory

Fri 25 Nov 2022 6:00PM Hatfield 4 Wellington 3 Hatfield

Fri 2 Dec 2022 6:00PM MURTC 3 Oratory 5 MURTC

Fri 9 Dec 2022 6:15PM Leamington 5 Holyport 4 Leamington

Fri 30 Dec 2022 6:00PM Prested Hall 4 Holyport 4 Prested Glass

Fri 20 Jan 2023 6:00PM Hatfield 4 MURTC 3 Hatfield

Fri 3 Feb 2023 6:00PM Leamington 5 Wellington 3 Leamington

Fri 3 Feb 2023 6:00PM Holyport 4 Prested Hall 4 Holyport

Fri 10 Feb 2023 6:00PM Oratory 5 MURTC 3 Oratory

Fri 17 Feb 2023 6:00PM Hatfield 4 Leamington 5 Hatfield

Fri 24 Feb 2023 6:00PM Wellington 3 Holyport 4 Wellington

Sat 25 Feb 2023 12:00PM Prested Hall 4 Hatfield 4 Prested Glass



Sun 5 Mar 2023 4:00PM Holyport 4 Leamington 5 Holyport

Sat 11 Mar 2023 12:00PM Prested Hall 4 Oratory 5 Prested Glass

Fri 17 Mar 2023 6:00PM Wellington 3 Hatfield 4 Wellington

Fri 24 Mar 2023 6:00PM MURTC 3 Prested Hall 4 MURTC

Fri 24 Mar 2023 6:00PM Holyport 4 Oratory 5 Holyport

Fri 31 Mar 2023 6:00PM MURTC 3 Wellington 3 MURTC

Fri 14 Apr 2023 6:00PM Leamington 5 Oratory 5 Leamington

SEMI FINAL 2 V 3
Fri 28 Apr 2023 6:00PM MURTC 3 Holyport 4 MURTC

FINAL
Fri 12 May 2023 6:00PM Leamington 5 MURTC 3 Leamington
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